

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-1058 Version: 1 Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally File created: 10/26/2018 In control: Committee on Intergovernmental Affairs On agenda: 10/30/2018 Final action: 11/13/2018 Enactment date: 11/13/2018 Enactment #: 801 Effective date: 11/21/2018 Enactment #: 801 Sponsors: Resolution authorizing the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh to submit an Application to the Pennsylvania Office of the Budget for a Redevelopment Assistance Capital Program grant of up \$750,000 for the Pressley Ridge School for Autism and Deaf project. (Council District 1) Sponsors: Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: 1. Summary 2018-1058.docx Kesult Int/21/2018 Mayor Signed by the Mayor Pass 11/12/2018 1 Mayor Signed by the Mayor Pass 11/13/2018 1 City Council Passed Finally Pass 11/7/2018 1 Standing Committee Affirmatively Recommended Pass 10/30/2018 1 City Council Read and referred Pass							
File created:10/26/2018In control:Committee on Intergovernmental AffairsOn agenda:10/30/2018Final action:11/13/2018Enactment date:11/13/2018Enactment #:801Effective date:11/21/201811/21/2018Title:Resolution authorizing the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh to submit an Application to the Pennsylvania Office of the Budget for a Redevelopment Assistance Capital Program grant of up \$750,000 for the Pressley Ridge School for Autism and Deaf project. (Council District 1)Sponsors:Indexes:Code sections:Interpret State Sta	File #:	2018	8-1058	Version: 1			
Interfactor Interfactor <thinterfactor< th=""> <thinterfactor< th=""></thinterfactor<></thinterfactor<>	Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Passed Finally	
Enactment date:11/13/2018Enactment #:801Effective date:11/21/2018Title:Resolution authorizing the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh to submit an Application to the Pennsylvania Office of the Budget for a Redevelopment Assistance Capital Program grant of up \$750,000 for the Pressley Ridge School for Autism and Deaf project. (Council District 1)Sponsors:Indexes:Indexes:Code sections:Attachments:1. Summary 2018-1058.docxDateVer.Action ByActionResult11/21/20181MayorSigned by the Mayor11/13/20181City CouncilPassed FinallyPass11/7/20181Standing CommitteeAffirmatively RecommendedPass	File created:	10/2	6/2018		In control:	Committee on Intergovernm	ental Affairs
Effective date:11/21/2018Title:Resolution authorizing the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh to submit an Application to the Pennsylvania Office of the Budget for a Redevelopment Assistance Capital Program grant of up \$750,000 for the Pressley Ridge School for Autism and Deaf project. (Council District 1)Sponsors:Indexes:Code sections:Ver.Attachments:1. Summary 2018-1058.docxDateVer.Action ByActionResult11/21/20181Mayor11/13/20181City CouncilPassed FinallyPass11/7/20181Standing CommitteeAffirmatively RecommendedPass	On agenda:	10/3	0/2018		Final action:	11/13/2018	
Title: Resolution authorizing the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh to submit an Application to the Pennsylvania Office of the Budget for a Redevelopment Assistance Capital Program grant of up \$750,000 for the Pressley Ridge School for Autism and Deaf project. (Council District 1) Sponsors: Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: 1. Summary 2018-1058.docx Action Result 11/21/2018 1 Mayor Signed by the Mayor Pass 11/13/2018 1 City Council Pass Affirmatively Recommended Pass	Enactment date:	11/1	3/2018		Enactment #:	801	
the Pennsylvania Office of the Budget for a Redevelopment Assistance Capital Program grant of up \$750,000 for the Pressley Ridge School for Autism and Deaf project. (Council District 1)Sponsors:Indexes:Code sections:Attachments:1. Summary 2018-1058.docxDateVer.Action ByActionResult11/21/20181MayorSigned by the Mayor11/13/20181City CouncilPassed FinallyPass11/7/20181Standing CommitteeAffirmatively RecommendedPass	Effective date:	11/2	1/2018				
Indexes: Code sections:1. Summary 2018-1058.docxActionResultDateVer.Action ByActionResult11/21/20181MayorSigned by the Mayor11/13/201811/13/20181City CouncilPassed FinallyPass11/7/20181Standing CommitteeAffirmatively RecommendedPass	Title:	the Pennsylvania Office of the Budget for a Redevelopment Assistance Capital Program grant of up to					
Code sections:Attachments:1. Summary 2018-1058.docxDateVer.Action ByActionResult11/21/20181MayorSigned by the Mayor11/13/20181City CouncilPassed FinallyPass11/7/20181Standing CommitteeAffirmatively RecommendedPass	Sponsors:						
Attachments:1. Summary 2018-1058.docxDateVer.Action ByActionResult11/21/20181MayorSigned by the Mayor11/13/20181City CouncilPassed FinallyPass11/7/20181Standing CommitteeAffirmatively RecommendedPass	Indexes:						
DateVer.Action ByActionResult11/21/20181MayorSigned by the Mayor11/13/20181City CouncilPassed FinallyPass11/7/20181Standing CommitteeAffirmatively RecommendedPass	Code sections:						
11/21/20181MayorSigned by the Mayor11/13/20181City CouncilPassed FinallyPass11/7/20181Standing CommitteeAffirmatively RecommendedPass	Attachments:	1. Summary 2018-1058.docx					
11/13/20181City CouncilPassed FinallyPass11/7/20181Standing CommitteeAffirmatively RecommendedPass	Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	tion	Result
11/7/2018 1 Standing Committee Affirmatively Recommended Pass	11/21/2018	1	Mayor		Si	gned by the Mayor	
	11/13/2018	1	City Cou	ncil	Pa	assed Finally	Pass
10/30/2018 1 City Council Read and referred	11/7/2018	1	Standing	Committee	Af	firmatively Recommended	Pass
	10/30/2018	1	City Cour	ncil	Re	ead and referred	

Resolution authorizing the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh to submit an Application to the Pennsylvania Office of the Budget for a Redevelopment Assistance Capital Program grant of up to \$750,000 for the Pressley Ridge School for Autism and Deaf project. (Council District 1)

Whereas, the City of Pittsburgh (the "City") and the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh ("URA") wish to obtain from the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Office of the Budget (the "Commonwealth") a grant under the Redevelopment Assistance Capital Program ("RACP") of up to \$750,000 to be used for the Pressley Ridge School for Autism and Deaf project (the "Project"); and

Whereas, the Commonwealth requires the City to agree to reimburse it for any expenditure of RACP funds determined by the Commonwealth to be ineligible;

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh is hereby authorized to file an application with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Office of the Budget for a grant under the Redevelopment Assistance Capital Program of up to \$750,000 for the Pressley Ridge School for Autism and Deaf project.

Section 2. The City agrees to reimburse the Commonwealth for any expenditure of RACP funds in the amount of \$750,000 determined by the Commonwealth to be ineligible.